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VETERANS UPWARD BOUND/VEOP 
5700 Cass Ave Suite 1300 

Academic Administrative Building (A/AB) 
DETROIT, MI  48202 – (313) 577-9710 

www.federaltrio.wayne.edu 

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES --- FALL 2018 

Session 1:  September 10 – October 12, 2018;    

Session 2:  October 22 –November 23, 2018; 

Session 3: November 26 – December 21, 2018 

Class # Course Name Days Time Room Instructor 

2040 Study Survival Skills and Orientation  M,T,Th 9:30 –11:00 2832 Logan Sims, BS 

Study Survival Skills and Orientation classes are mandatory for new students – FIRST WEEK ONLY 

2070 

 

2085 

2090 

Grammar/Literature 1 & 2 (Must register for Tutoring 

2085/2095) 

Grammar/Writing – Tutoring (By Appointment Only) 

Grammar/Literature 3; Intro to Writing (Must register for 

Tutoring 2085/2095) 

T, Th 

 

T, Th 

T, Th 

 

9:30 – 11:00 

 

 12:30 – 1:30 

11:05 –12:25 

 

 

2832 

 

2832 

2832 

 

Logan Sims, BS 

 

Logan Sims, BS 

Logan Sims, BS 

 

Grammar 1 & 2 covers Parts of Speech, Punctuation and Capitalization, Vocabulary, Literature and Sentence Structure. This course is 
combined with Basics of Writing - Tutoring Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score of 262 or below. 

Grammar 3 covers Review of Grammar 2, Vocabulary and Paragraph Structure and Essay Writing–Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score 
above 262. 

2120 

2110 

2125 

2560 

2600 

Mathematics 1&2 – Arithmetic (Register for Workshop) 

Mathematics 3 –Algebra/Geometry (Register for Workshop) 

Mathematics 1&2 – Arithmetic (Evening Classes) 

Math Tutoring (Evening Classes by Appointment Only) 

Math Tutoring (By Appointment Only) 

M, W 

T, Th 

T, Th 

M, W 

Fr 

9:00-- 10:30 

9:00 –10:30 

5:30 – 7:00 

4:00 – 5:00 

12:00 – 1:30 

2832 

2627 

0162** 

2832 

2832 

Dogan/J. Hernandez 

Dogan/J. Hernandez 

Dogan/J. Hernandez 

Aaron Cooper 

Dogan/J. Hernandez 

 

Mathematics 1&2 covers basic math, basic algebra, and other mathematical concepts. Accuplacer Math score below 275 This course is 
combined with Math Tutoring #2600.   Mathematics 3 prepares students for college algebra through trigonometry. Accuplacer Math score of 
276 and above. This course is combined with Math Tutoring #2600 

2525 

2540 

2670 

2700 

2710 

Computer Basics & Lab  

Computer Skills & Lab  

Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)*** 

Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) 

Computer Basics (New/Makeup) 

M, W 

M, W 

T 

T, Th 

Fr 

9:00 –10:30 

 10:30–12:00 

9:00 – 11:30 

12:00 – 1:00 

10:30–12:00 

2627 

2627 

1000 

2627 

2627 

Richard Wilson, MA 

Richard Wilson, MA 

Richard Wilson, MA 

W. Kenner 

A. Cooper 

Computer Basics covers, Keyboarding, File Management, Word Processing, Information and Communication 

Computer Skills covers, Spreadsheets, Databases, Presentations, Information and Communication, requires Accuplacer Computer Skills 
Placement score above 54%   

2665 Mobile Technology Workshop (Begins October 25th) Th 9:30 –11:00 2627 Richard Wilson, MA 

Mobile Technology – includes Touch Screen Technology (Cellphone, tablets, and laptops) 

2260 
2265 

Spanish 1 
Spanish 2 

T, Th 
T, Th 

 10:30 –11:50 
 12:00 – 1:40 

2627 
1111* 

Jamone Lewis 
Jamone Lewis 

 Spanish requires Accuplacer Next Generation Reading score of 263 or enroll in Grammar/Lit 1 pass placement test for Spanish 2. 

 

IMPORTANT DATES

   September 10th:  Fall CLASSES Begin 
October 12th:  Veterans day   
November 22nd: Thanksgiving  (no classes)  
Oct 11, Nov 15th, Dec 20th:  Accuplacer Testing 
May 30, 2019: Graduation 

Mandatory Workshops:  Will be announced 

Sep 10, Oct 15, Nov 19th: Study Survival Skills – VUB 

TBD: Campus Tours –VUB 
TBD: Financial Aid – EOC  
TBD: The College Experience – OMVAE 
*Piquette Location 
**Old Main Location (On Campus) 
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