

## **VETERANS UPWARD BOUND/VEOP**

5700 Cass Ave Suite 1300 Academic Administrative Building (A/AB) DETROIT, MI 48202 - (313) 577-9710 www.federaltrio.wayne.edu

## SCHEDULE OF CLASSES --- FALL 2018

	l: September 10 – October 12, 2018;				
Session 2	2: October 22 –November 23, 2018;				
Session 3: November 26 – December 21, 2018					
Class #	Course Name	Days	Time	Room	Instructor
2040	Study Survival Skills and Orientation	M,T,Th	9:30 –11:00	2832	Logan Sims, BS
Study Survi	ival Skills and Orientation classes are mandatory for new students –	FIRST W	EEK ONLY		
2070	Grammar/Literature 1 & 2 (Must register for Tutoring 2085/2095)	T, Th	9:30 – 11:00	2832	Logan Sims, BS
2085	Grammar/Writing – Tutoring (By Appointment Only)	T, Th	12:30 – 1:30	2832	Logan Sims, BS
2090	Grammar/Literature 3; Intro to Writing (Must register for Tutoring 2085/2095)	T, Th	11:05 –12:25	2832	Logan Sims, BS
combined	& 2 covers Parts of Speech, Punctuation and Capitalization, Vocabu with Basics of Writing - Tutoring Accuplacer Next Generation Will covers Review of Grammar 2, Vocabulary and Paragraph Structure	riting sco	ore of 262 or bel	ow.	
2120	Mathematics 1&2 – Arithmetic (Register for Workshop)	M, W	9:00 10:30	2832	Dogan/J. Hernandez
2110	Mathematics 3 –Algebra/Geometry (Register for Workshop)	T, Th	9:00 -10:30	2627	Dogan/J. Hernandez
2125	Mathematics 1&2 – Arithmetic (Evening Classes)	T, Th	5:30 - 7:00	0162**	Dogan/J. Hernandez
2560	Math Tutoring (Evening Classes by Appointment Only)	M, W	4:00 - 5:00	2832	Aaron Cooper
2600	Math Tutoring (By Appointment Only)	Fr	12:00 – 1:30	2832	Dogan/J. Hernandez
	Les 1&2 covers basic math, basic algebra, and other mathematical con with Math Tutoring #2600. Mathematics 3 prepares students for co				275 <b>This course is</b>
	ove. This course is combined with Math Tutoring #2600	ollege alg	ebra through trigo	nometry. A	
276 and abo	ove. This course is combined with Math Tutoring #2600	1			Accuplacer Math score of
	Computer Basics & Lab	M, W	9:00 –10:30 10:30–12:00	2627 2627	Accuplacer Math score of Richard Wilson, MA
276 and abo 2525	ove. This course is combined with Math Tutoring #2600	1	9:00 –10:30	2627	Accuplacer Math score of
276 and abo 2525 2540	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab	M, W M, W	9:00 –10:30 10:30–12:00	2627 2627	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA
276 and abo 2525 2540 2670	Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab	M, W M, W T	9:00 –10:30 10:30–12:00 9:00 – 11:30	2627 2627 1000	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA
276 and about 2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 Computer E	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)*** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT)	M, W M, W T T, Th Fr	9:00 –10:30 10:30–12:00 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00	2627 2627 1000 2627 2627	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA W. Kenner A. Cooper
2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 Computer E	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)*** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (New/Makeup)  Basics covers, Keyboarding, File Management, Word Processing, Info	M, W M, W T T, Th Fr	9:00 –10:30 10:30–12:00 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00	2627 2627 1000 2627 2627	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA W. Kenner A. Cooper
276 and about 2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 Computer Ecomputer S Placement 2665	Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)*** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (New/Makeup)  Basics covers, Keyboarding, File Management, Word Processing, Info Skills covers, Spreadsheets, Databases, Presentations, Information as score above 54%	M, W M, W T T, Th Fr  ormation and Comm	9:00 –10:30 10:30–12:00 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00 and Communication, requir 9:30 –11:00	2627 2627 1000 2627 2627 on es Accupl	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA W. Kenner A. Cooper
276 and about 2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 Computer Ecomputer S Placement 2665	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)*** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (New/Makeup)  Basics covers, Keyboarding, File Management, Word Processing, Info Skills covers, Spreadsheets, Databases, Presentations, Information as score above 54%  Mobile Technology Workshop (Begins October 25th)	M, W M, W T T, Th Fr  ormation and Comm	9:00 –10:30 10:30–12:00 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00 and Communication, requir 9:30 –11:00	2627 2627 1000 2627 2627 on es Accupl	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA W. Kenner A. Cooper

## **IMPORTANT DATES**

September 10th: Fall CLASSES Begin

October 12th: Veterans day

November 22<sup>nd</sup>: Thanksgiving (no classes) Oct 11, Nov 15<sup>th</sup>, Dec 20th: Accuplacer Testing

May 30, 2019: Graduation

Mandatory Workshops: Will be announced

Sep 10, Oct 15, Nov 19th: Study Survival Skills - VUB

TBD: Campus Tours –VUB TBD: Financial Aid – EOC

TBD: The College Experience - OMVAE

\*Piquette Location

\*\*Old Main Location (On Campus)

Printed 10/15/2018